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Llandarcy Village - Neath via Crymlyn Parc - Skewen - Waunceirch - Leiros Park  Service 155 (SWAO155) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Llandarcy Terminus -- 0934 1123 1139 1343 1601 1753 
Crymlyn Gardens, Skewen -- 0943 1132 1148 1352 1612 1802 
Dynevor Road -- 0949 1138 1154 1358 1618 1808 
Brookfield -- 0954 1143 1159 1403 1623 1813 
Stratton Way -- 0958 1147 1203 1407 1627 1817 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road -- 1003 1152 1208 1412 1632 | 
Waunceirch, Rhiwlas -- 1006 1155 1211 1415 1635 | 
Leiros Park 0828 1011 1200 1216 1420 1640 | 
Neath Bus Station Stand 1  0835 1018 1207 1223 1427 1650 1825 

 
 
 

Neath - Llandarcy Village via Leiros Park - Waunceirch - Skewen - Crymlyn Parc  Service 155 (SWAO155) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Bus Station Stand 1  0900 1035 1255 1515 1705 
Leiros Park | 1042 1302 1522 1712 
Waunceirch, Rhiwlas | 1047 1307 1527 1717 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road | 1050 1310 1530 1720 
Stratton Way 0905 1054 1314 1534 1724 
Brookfield 0909 1058 1318 1538 1728 
Dynevor Road 0915 1104 1324 1544 1734 
Crymlyn Gardens, Skewen 0923 1112 1332 1552 1742 
Llandarcy Terminus 0932 1121 1341 1601 1751 

 
 
 

Llandarcy Village - Neath via Crymlyn Parc - Skewen - Waunceirch - Leiros Park  Service 155 (SWAO155) 

 Tuesday & Thursday only (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Llandarcy Terminus -- 0934 1123 1139 1343 1601 1753 
Crymlyn Gardens, Skewen -- 0943 1132 1148 1352 1612 1802 
Dynevor Road -- 0949 1138 1154 1358 1618 1808 
Brookfield -- 0954 1143 1159 1403 1623 1813 
Stratton Way -- 0958 1147 1203 1407 1627 1817 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road -- 1003 1152 1208 1412 1632 | 
Waunceirch, Rhiwlas -- 1006 1155 1211 1415 1635 | 
Leiros Park 0828 1011 1200 1216 1420 1640 | 
Neath Bus Station Stand 1  0835 1018 1207 1223 1427 1650 1825 
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Neath - Llandarcy Village via Leiros Park - Waunceirch - Skewen - Crymlyn Parc  Service 155 (SWAO155) 

 Tuesday & Thursday only (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days:    SD SH  
Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Bus Station Stand 1  0900 1035 1255 1445 1515 1705 
Leiros Park | 1042 1302 1452 1522 1712 
Waunceirch, Rhiwlas | 1047 1307 -- 1527 1717 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road | 1050 1310 -- 1530 1720 
Stratton Way 0905 1054 1314 -- 1534 1724 
Brookfield 0909 1058 1318 -- 1538 1728 
Dynevor Road 0915 1104 1324 -- 1544 1734 
Crymlyn Gardens, Skewen 0923 1112 1332 -- 1552 1742 
Llandarcy Terminus 0932 1121 1341 -- 1601 1751 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 


